
IMAN Coking Coal - Imports Overview



India’s Coking Coal Imports (MoM)

India's Coking Coal Import (Metric Tons) 

Jun-20 Jun-19 % Change
CY 2020

(Jan-Jun)
CY 2019

(Jan-Jun) % Change

AUSTRALIA 1,584,522 3,421,410 (53.69)% 14,475,321 17,391,033 (16.77)%

CANADA 118,280 437,167 (72.94)% 1,835,568 2,519,633 (27.15)%

INDONESIA 153,850 55,000 179.73 % 903,052 683,859 32.05 %

MOZAMBIQUE 114,533 255,236 (55.13)% 704,814 1,041,541 (32.33)%

NEW ZEALAND 45,300 56,012 (19.12)%

RUSSIA 98,096 99,000 (0.91)% 383,334 219,120 74.94 %

USA 421,667 627,629 (32.82)% 2,597,388 2,483,835 4.57 %

TOTAL 2,490,948 4,895,442 (49.12)% 20,944,778 24,395,033 (14.14)%



India’s Coking Coal Imports (Jun 2020)
Importing Port with Coal Origin

Port AUSTRALIA CANADA INDONESIA MOZAMBIQUE RUSSIA USA Total

DHAMRA 277,368 123,850 127,000 528,218

ENNORE 61,553 61,553

GANGAVARAM 78,980 47,845 126,825

GOA 134,457 134,457

HALDIA / KOLKATA 162,995 30,000 29,096 154,735 376,826

JAIGARH 126,560 72,564 199,124

KRISHNAPATNAM 265,495 265,495

PARADIP 431,519 59,886 69,000 560,405

VIZAG 45,595 45,716 54,647 92,087 238,045

Total 1584,522 118,280 153,850 114,533 98,096 421,667 2490,948



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
2018 5.392 3.691 4.534 4.018 4.266 4.212 4.838 4.460 2.954 4.091 4.171 5.277
2019 3.078 4.302 4.084 4.081 3.956 4.895 4.830 4.481 3.911 2.810 3.606 4.760
2020 3.926 4.001 4.104 3.576 2.847 2.491 - - - - - -

India’s Imports
Coking Coal Monthly (MMT)



India's Coking Coal Import (Metric Tons) 

CY 2018 CY 2019
CY 2020 

(Upto 30th Jun)

AUSTRALIA 39,785,602 76.65% 35,921,268 73.62% 14,475,321 69.11%

CANADA 4397,079 08.47% 4894,612 10.03% 1,835,568 08.76%

COLOMBIA 11,500 00.02% 16,870 00.03% 00.00%

INDONESIA 887,044 01.71% 1199,011 02.46% 903,052 04.31%

MOZAMBIQUE 1674,425 03.23% 1952,598 04.00% 704,814 03.37%

NEW ZEALAND 287,245 00.55% 296,012 00.61% 45,300 00.22%

RUSSIA 377,434 00.73% 300,820 00.62% 383,334 01.83%

USA 4482,953 08.64% 4213,033 08.63% 2,597,388 12.40%

TOTAL 51,903,281 48,794,223 20,944,778

India’s Coking Coal Imports 
(Origin Wise - Market Share )
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PCI - Imports Overview



India’s PCI Imports (MoM)

India's PCI Import (Metric Tons) 

Jun-20 Jun-19 % Change
CY 2020

(Jan-Jun)
CY 2019

(Jan-Jun) % Change

AUSTRALIA 437,534 875,511 (50.03)% 3,596,970 4,746,854 (24.22)%

CANADA 34,066 23,681 43.85 % 103,098 98,299 4.88 %

RUSSIA 248,110 309,634 (19.87)% 2,000,222 1,911,095 4.66 %

TOTAL 719,710 1,208,826 (40.46)% 5,700,290 6,756,248 (15.63)%



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

2018 655,356 732,585 529,016 894,198 574,528 799,722 725,095 809,010 451,006 1,135,228 531,203 720,123
2019 1,140,866 1,032,756 1,119,801 969,368 1,284,631 1,208,826 1,065,231 1,226,562 803,109 852,072 1,010,442 966,929
2020 1,045,024 ,926,940 1,427,500 893,915 687,200 719,710

India’s PCI Imports (Monthly)



Met Coke - Imports Overview



India’s Met Coke Imports (MoM)

India's MET Coke Import (Metric Tons) 

Jun-20 Jun-19 % Change
CY 2020

(Jan-Jun)
CY 2019

(Jan-Jun) % Change

POLAND 62,400 64,891 (3.84)% 321,025 477,473 (32.77)%

COLOMBIA 79,670 234,891 274,219 (14.34)%

JAPAN 22,000 183,804 218,367 (15.83)%

RUSSIA 42,965 36,387 18.08 % 82,679 252,095 (67.20)%

AUSTRALIA 64,384 82,006 (21.49)%

INDONESIA 21,010 61,421 52,282 17.48 %

CHINA 1,020 30,675 (96.67)% 34,626 480,811 (92.80)%

IRAN 16,884

EGYPT 11,645 30,301 (61.57)%

OTHER 189 437 (56.80)% 1,387 69,639 (98.01)%

TOTAL 106,574 255,069 (58.22)% 1,012,745 1,937,193 (47.72)%



India’s Import of Met Coke (Monthly)
(Metric Tons)

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
2018 485,101 308,976 542,568 422,295 517,777 417,840 448,428 527,695 429,042 598,861 390,766 371,999
2019 425,924 420,015 261,485 296,810 277,889 255,069 318,006 174,567 107,608 313,591 222,452 171,740
2020 304,473 97,695 232,162 119,115 152,727 106,574
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India’s Import of Met Coke (Yearly)
(Origin Wise / In Metric Tons)

India's Met Coke Import (Metric Tons) 

CY 2018 CY 2019
CY 2020 

(Upto 30th Jun)

CHINA 2,374,898 43.49% 569,618 17.55% 34,626 03.42%

POLAND 692,752 12.68% 808,627 24.92% 321,025 31.70%

COLOMBIA 505,900 09.26% 451,747 13.92% 234,891 23.19%

JAPAN 488,728 08.95% 429,628 13.24% 183,804 18.15%

AUSTRALIA 561,131 10.27% 211,781 06.53% 64,384 06.36%

RUSSIA 213,573 03.91% 441,467 13.60% 82,679 08.16%

INDONESIA 47,709 00.87% 143,436 04.42% 61,421 06.06%

EGYPT 181,954 03.33% 52,301 01.61% 11,645 01.15%

IRAN 88,677 01.62% 500 00.02% 16,884 01.67%

MEXICO 38,500 00.70% 52,710 01.62% 00.00%

OTHERS 267,527 04.90% 83,343 02.57% 1,387 00.14%

TOTAL 5,461,349 3,245,157 1,012,745



Write us for any question and feedback 

vasudev@iman-resources.com

linus@iman-resources.com

+971 50 219 3120
+91 96195 30330
+91 98306 87087

+1 703 609 4422

www.iman-resources.com


